

FUTURE of SPACE Announces Partnership with FORTNUM & MASON as Platinum Sponsor for Space2Sea Antarctica Voyage

This collaboration marks a significant milestone in FUTURE of SPACE's mission to unite world-class experiences with the spirit of exploration.

PORTLAND, OR, UNITED STATES, September 17, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- FUTURE of SPACE (FoS) is proud to announce a prestigious partnership with the iconic luxury brand <u>FORTNUM & MASON</u>, who will join the **Space2Sea** Antarctica Voyage of Legends as Platinum Sponsor. This collaboration marks a significant milestone in FUTURE of SPACE's mission to unite world-class experiences with the spirit of exploration, creating unforgettable journeys that embrace new frontiers, celebrate the human experience, and elevate the conversation.

The Space2Sea Voyage, set to embark on December 19, 2024, brings together thought leaders and trailblazers from across the globe to explore the convergence of science, culture, and environmental stewardship. With an extraordinary lineup of Featured Guests, including William Shatner, Neil deGrasse Tyson, Ann Curry, Scott Kelly, José Hernández, Céline Cousteau, and



Fortnum & Mason

Stephen Wiltshire, the Voyage is poised to inspire conversations that will shape the future of our

planet and beyond.

As Platinum Sponsor, Fortnum & Mason will enrich the voyage experience with their unparalleled legacy of crafting exceptional provisions for explorers. With a history rooted in supplying legendary expeditions like Sir Ernest Shackleton's Antarctic journey, Fortnum & Mason brings a blend of luxury and tradition that perfectly complements the Space2Sea ethos.

"Partnering with Fortnum & Mason allows us to connect our Voyagers with a storied legacy of exploration and refinement. Their iconic products will enhance the onboard experience, adding a layer of historical significance and luxury that is truly unique," said Tristan Tanovan-Fox, CEO/Co-Founder of FUTURE of SPACE.

Fortnum & Mason's exclusive sponsorship will include a curated selection of fine teas and provisions tailored for the voyage, ensuring that Voyagers enjoy the best of British craftsmanship in the most remote regions of the world. The brand's commitment to sustainability aligns seamlessly with the Space2Sea mission, further reinforcing the importance of conservation and responsible exploration.

About FUTURE of SPACE (FoS)

FUTURE of SPACE is a pioneering initiative that aims to redefine the human experience by fostering global conversations and collaborations that address the challenges and opportunities of life on Earth and beyond. Through groundbreaking voyages like Space2Sea, FoS brings together leaders, innovators, and explorers to shape a better future for all.

About Fortnum & Mason

Fortnum & Mason has been an essential part of London life for over 300 years, established in 1707. Renowned for its luxury hampers, fine food, and high-quality products, Fortnum & Mason continues to supply the very best provisions to discerning customers, royalty, and global explorers. Their commitment to sustainability and quality has made them a world leader in luxury retail.

Daniel Fox / Co-Founder FUTURE of SPACE media@futureofspace.io Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/744006160

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.